
January 11th, 2019

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Audit Committee Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 15th January
2019 at 2:00 pm in the  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre. 

 

The Members of the Committee are:-

Mr Joe Campbell (Independent Chairperson of Audit Committee)

Councillor Pete Byrne

Councillor Charlie Casey

Councillor Laura Devlin

Councillor William Clarke

Councillor Mark Murnin

Councillor Andrew McMurray

Councillor Michael Ruane

Councillor Gareth Sharvin

Councillor Jarlath Tinnelly

Councillor Roisin Mulgrew



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Audit Committee Meeting held on 20
September 2018

Audit-20092018.pdf Page 1

Chairperson of Audit Committee

4.0  Audit Committee Self-Assessment
AC Self Assessment Progress Report Dec2018.pdf Page 6

NAO - Self_Assessment_Checklist.pdf Page 8

5.0  Annual Review of Chairperson's Performance
Iem 5 - Assessment of Chairman's Performance.pdf Page 15

Corporate Services

6.0  Corporate Risk Register

7.0  Fraud & Whistleblowing Update
Item 7 - Fraud and Whistleblowing Cover Sheet - January 2019.pdf Page 16

Item 7 - Summary Fraud and WB Register 2018-19.pdf Page 17

8.0  Direct Award Contracts
Item 8 - STA-DAC cover sheet.pdf Page 19

Item 8~5016119.pdf Page 20

9.0  Procurement Update
Item 9 - Procurement update - January 2019.pdf Page 22

10.0  Update on Audit Recommendations
Item 10 - Update on Audit Recommendations - Jan 2019.pdf Page 24



Audit Follow Up Tracker - Jan 2019.pdf Page 27

11.0  Prompt Payment Statistics
Prompt Payment cover sheet - jan 2019.pdf Page 33

Performance

12.0  Draft Performance Improvement Objectives 2019-20
App 2 Development of the Performance Improvement Plan 2019-20.pdf Page 35

App 1 Consultation on Draft Performance Improvement Objectives 2019-20.pdf Page 38

AC Cover Report Performance Improvement Objectives.pdf Page 62

13.0  Performance Improvement Policy
Performance Improvement Policy Audit Committee.pdf Page 65

PI Policy Cover Report AC.pdf Page 70

14.0  Mid Year Progress Report of the Performance Improvement
Plan 2018-19

AC Cover Report Mid Year Assessment of PIP 2018-19.pdf Page 72

App 1 Mid Year Progress Report PIP FINAL.pdf Page 74

NIAO  (CLOSED SESSION)

15.0  Report to Those Charged with Governance 2018-19
Liam Hannaway 21 12 18.pdf Not included

Final NMD 2017-18 RttcwG.pdf Not included

16.0  Annual Audit Letter
Item 15 - Liam Hannaway 10 1 19 - AAL.pdf Not included

Item 15 - Newry Mourne and Down AAL 2018-19.pdf Not included

17.0  Improvement Audit and Assessment 2018-19
AC Cover Report NIAO Audit and Assessment 2018-19.pdf Not included



App 1 L Hannaway 30 11 18.pdf Not included

App 2 NMDDC Final Section 95 Report 30.11.18.pdf Not included

App 3 Newry Mourne and Down District Council Performance Improvement Audit
and Assessment Certificate 30.11.18.pdf

Not included

App 4 Improvement Audit and Assessment Action Plan 2018-19.pdf Not included

Internal Audit - Items to be considered with press and public excluded

18.0  ASM Progress Report
NMDDC Summary report January 2019  to Audit Committee.pdf Not included

201819 NMDDC Travel and Subsistence Final report.pdf Not included

Item 17 201819 NMDDC Facilities Management - Canteens - Final report.pdf Not included

ITem 17 NMDDC 2018-19 Procurement review - stage 2 - Final report.pdf Not included

Item 17 201819 NMDDC Time Recording OT TOIL and Flexi - final report.pdf Not included

Item 17 201819 NMDDC Tourism and Events - Final report.pdf Not included

Item 17 201819 NMDDC Fleet managemnet - Final report.pdf Not included

Item 17 201819 NMDDC SPU - Follow up review Final report.pdf Not included

19.0  Investigation in the Councils procurement and erection of the
'Big Screen' in Newry

Copy report to be circulated at meeting

Circulars

20.0  DAO (DoF 04/18 (19/11/2019)) - Fraud Proofing Guidance
daodof0418 - Fraud Proofing Guiidance.pdf Page 89



Invitees
Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Joe Campbell josephb.campbell@outlook.com

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Ms Colette Kane colette.kane@niauditoffice.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Linda O'Hare linda.ohare@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org
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